

IT E M NO.3 3

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 5 8 2 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgment and order dated 0 2 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 4 in L P A No. 1 1 4 8 / 2 0 0
4 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F P A T N A)

MUK E S H S I N G H & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H

S L P (C) NO. 2 0 1 5 2 of 2 0 0 5

(With applon.(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shank a r Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pr aveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Izhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P avan Ku m a r , Adv.

Ms. Sus mita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Learned counsel for the Respondent has given a copy of
the counter statement to the learned counsel appearing for the
other side. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List this matter for final disposal on 2 0 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

Learned counsel for the State would be at liberty to file
additional documents within four weeks.

(K. K.Ch awl a)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master