

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9582/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2004 in LPA No. 1148/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MUKESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20152 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv. for

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv. (not present)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties
at great length.In view of the clear enunciation in the order of the
learned Single Judge that the petitioners would be given age
relaxation, no interference is called for in these petitions. The
Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master